,

RECEIVS -

No for Bono Di sion of C	
Note: Please print this page and use in number (shown below) on the top and	t as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H1700020))) H1700020917	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELC page. Doing so will gener	DAD button on your browser from this ate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporatio Fax Number : (850)	
Account Number : 07535	221-2972
<pre>**Enter the email address for this bus annual report mailings. Enter on Email Address:</pre>	iness entity to be used for future $^{\infty}$ $\square$
FOREIGN PROFIT/NONP TECH GAR	

D SCOTT Help AUG 9 2017

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. I 503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

# TECH GARDENS INC

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

NEW YORK		27-0887506	
	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if app	licable)
09/03/2009		Perpetual 5	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other th	nan perpetual)
Upon Filing			
		s in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability	r)
S BREWSTER S	T-STE 139 GLEN COVE, NY 11542		
	(Prin	ncipal office address)	
5 BREWSTER S	T-STE 139 GLEN COVE, NY 11542		<u> </u>
	(Current ma	iling address, if different)	AUG
Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: ( BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services,		
Name:	Biombergexectator Colforate Services,		
fice Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive 1st Floor		و سند میں مستر بالی میں میں مالیک
	Tallahassec	32301 Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

.

H. Nam	es and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
A. DIRE	CTORS
Chairman:	JAMES SANVEREN
	5 BREWSTER ST-STE 139 GLEN COVE, NY 11542
Vice Char	/man:
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFF President	JAMES SANVEREN
Address:	5 BREWSTER ST-STE 139 GLEN COVE, NY 11542
Viee Pre	sident:
Secretar	
Treasure	/:
The off	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. Signature of Director or Officer for or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	MES SANVEREN- PRESIDENT

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I merupy certify, that the Cortificate of Incorporation of TECH GARDENS INC. van filed on 05/03/2009, with perpetual duration, and that a difigent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents files with this Department for a cortificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such cortaficate, order or record has been found, and that so far is indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A Bionniel Statement was filed 09/30/201:.

A Biernial Statement was filed 09/10/2013.

A Signnial Statement was filed 09/04/2015.

I further certify that so other decoments have been filled by such corporation.

\* \* \*



201708080604 - 39

• •

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 07th day of August two thousand and seventeen.

· · .

- -

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State



· ··· ·